759
Jan. 2 1967 Council met in regular session with all &l drmen
presant. Minutes of last mesting wsrs read and approved. Alderman
Traeger moved that the town advertise for fuel oil for the next
twelve months seconded by Rasmussen, clerk was instructed to insert
two adds in the local paper, Traeger said that he could get the tre=s
trimed on Hedderick Ave, for $274.00 all members agreed to have
this done. Bllls were presented to the auditing committee and ordered
paid,

h
1

General ‘und: Wabder Fund:
Mt States Tel & Tel. 28,99 Harry Plumbing 11,00
M. D. U. 9.80 Mine Safety Co 43,00
Chas Pennell 34,49 MDU 19,59
sky 011 Co - - 65,54 J es Husky 2,00
Stanley Oelkers 27.72 Gambles 23.02
Alex Damm 17,94 Culb., Imp/ 4,47
Public Emp. Ret.,. 60,25 W. S. Darley 22.25
Tuloma Gas 52.49 Larsam Motor 245,00
Postmaster 3,00 Maynard Cellmer 200,00
Mont. St. Treas, 17.39 E. F. Garbe 50.00
Int. Rev. Serv. 120.90 Public Emp. Retiremenmt38.35
St. of Mont. 148,51 Tuloma Gas 21.75
Ind. Accid. Bd 30,38 United Auto 18,50
Street Fund: Mont. St. Treas, «90
Sorby Imp. 6.94 Int. Rev,. Serv. 36,00
Snowline Tree Co 36,50 St. of Mont, 51.28
Gambles 41.18 Ind. Accid. 24,42
Bills Standard 5.00 Park Fund:
Light Fund: Lower YellowstoneREA 7,15
M. D. U. . 408.98 °
Library fund: Bolice Fund:
Fillett Tbry Co 93,85 M D U, 4,50
MDTU 7.50 Alex Damm P 445,10
Bro-Dart Ind. 15,50 Sewer Revenue ~undk
Husky 0il Co 65.54 M D. U, - 12,60
Univ. Press 13,70 Larson Motor 240,48
Maynard Cellmer 152,69
Airport Fund: E. F. Garbe 37 .27
Hillings “onst. 3949,09 Tuloma Gas 60,90

St. Of rt. /_‘i.28

No pur business meeting adjourned. y (L INY T
Clerk /[ ) Mayor L///% SR =

Special mesting called at 2 P.M, Jan., 11l for the purpose of opening
bids for new pipe line under the G.N. tracks. All members pmesent,
XXKHEXXE It was moved by Damm & seconded by Rasmussen to accept the
engineering contract submitted by Webster, Foster, & Weston, Moticn
carried. The following bis were received: Sormsin Const. Co$l4,667.00
L & S Imp. Co $12,116.,00, Merkcol Co., 15,219.64, Wagner Plumbing
& heating $16,792.,00, After examining the bids 1t was moved by
Traeger & seconded by Damm to accept L & S Improvement bid, motion
carried. Moved by Traeger & seconded by Rasmussen to acceppt the
final claim from Hilling Const. Co and pay-same. Motion carried.

no furtgﬁpﬁhggzggss mrtizn meeting adjourned & “\

; 7 £ ,6:’{; 3
Clerk BAllonlo | Mayor_ LI/ TN

=44




760
Feb. 6 Council met in regular sessi~n with all aldermen presemt,
Minutes of last meetin: were read and arproved,
Gary James appeared before the council asking that he may be
given permission to delay installing a meter in his traibr
till April, ouncil agreed but that he would be charged for
5000 gals of water instead of the minnimum, Bids were opened
for fuel o0il and the following were submitted. Continental
0il 13,43 and Husky oil Co 13,18 , moved by Rasrmssen and seconded
by Traeger to accept the Husky 0il Co. bid. motion carried,
Mayor lMoore read a letter from the state board of health wherein
they complained they had not received the necesary water samples,
The following bills were presented to the avditing committee and
ordered paid,

General nd: Joes Husky 7.35
Stanley Oelkers 29,11 Hellige Inc 63,88
Husky 0il Co - , 9,02 M D U, 19,20
Bjella, Jestrab Etc, 50,00 Moe Chev. 500,00
st., 0i1 Co bl, 00 Culb, Elect. 38,146
MD U, 53.40 Kaos Welding 2,00
Osburn Kemical 75.00 Tuloma Gas 107.30
Tuloma Gas 67.57 E., F. Garbe 50,00
Alex Darm 387.78 Maynard Cellmer 200, 00
Pub, Emp, Ret. h2,20 Pub Emp Ret. 38.35

Mt States Tel & Tel 3.l Marchwick Excav, 23.00
Bjella Jestrab 50,00

902,82 Sewer Rev., Fund:

Oelkers SS 16,20 MDU 1,58
Culbertson Imp, 3L.60 Moe Chev, Co 195,00
Kaos Welding 37.00 Tuloma Gas 60, 76
Alex Damm 31,50 E. F. Garbe 36.0L
Robert Traeger 150,00 Maynard Cellmer 151,87
1 n 159.00k
Library Fund:
Street Light Fund: Clemed Drug 1.88
M, D. U.- 145l . 08 Husky 0il 49,02
Silver Burdette 3. 30
Police Fund: Déuble day 3.75
Mildred Born 13,38
No further business meeting adjourned, r ) )

ClerKk fﬁi;g:lsz? /)




March 6 Council met in regular session with all adlerman present.

76R

Minutes of last meeting were read and approved. Letter from

L. J.

under adisement.

'or?y was read concerning the excess dogs in town and
a suggestion as to how to get rid of them. Council pook this

Considerable discussion was had concerning

the erosion of the river on the south bank and it was decided
to meet the next “unday and lower car bodies onto the ice

and cabié them together. The following bills were presented to
the auditing commiftee and ordered paide

General Fund:

Water fund:

Grog. Rob. Lbr Co 230 Culbertson P.lM. 200.00
Lewis Pao 2,50 Lewis Lao 3.25
Stanley Oelkers 27.66 E. F. Garbe 50,00
MDU 26,00 Whites Sheet Metal 4,55
Mt States T & T 28,59 Maynard Cellmer 206,00
Elx Damm 458,91 J es Husky Be35
Pub. Emp. Ret. 45.63 wo P. Herald 41.80
Postmaster 300 Husky 0il 50,00
Bjella Etc. 58.00 0il Well Division 22,16
Tom Marchwick 40,00 Pub. Emp. Ret. 38.25
G.Be. Rryo 9.68
Street Fund: L. S. Impe 5514,00
Bills Standard 1.00
Culbertson Imp. 1.50 Library Fund:
Oelkers S.S. 19,60 Thirud 0ffice 2.80
Alex Dammn 73450 H,sky 0il Co 55,09
Sewer Reve: MDU 18,50
Culbertson P.M. 200,00 Jack & Jill 3640
E. F. Garbe 38,00
Maynard Cellmer 151,87 Police Fund:
M D.U. 18.02 Zero Food 445
Husky 0il 23.34 MDU 5670
L & S Imp. 4000,00
Light Dist. Fund:
378,40

BepashilaBeg BliggcfoNoreReBinor M P Ue
Sewer system. ¢ agreed,
No further business meeting adjourned.

oz,

March 16 Council met in special Session in clerks office
to approve Claim to L & S ITmp. Co and Tom Marchwicke.

The following judges and clerks for the election were
appointed. Mrs H H Brueger, Mrs Clarence Nayes, Mrs Carl
Westby and Mrs Esther Sheldon. No further business
meeting adjournede a

crork (ls 22 S




762

April 3, 1967 Council met in regular session with Rasmussen absent.,

Minutes of the last meeting were read and approved. Change Order #1

was presented o the council by Eng. Foster on Water Distribution

line under railroad track; moved by Traeger, Second by Damm to approve same

Motioptarried. Moved by Tﬁe@er and Second by Tietz to accept the
completed job, motion carried. Garbage was again discussed without

any action taken. The following bills were presented to the finance
committee and ordered paid.

Gamral Fund:

Sargent Sowell - 13,48 Water Fund: -

Stanley Oelkers 27.66 Maynard Cellmer 200,00
Mte Ste Tels & Tel, 29,88 N. W. Supply 46,44
Farm Whsle Supply 22,95 Willie Krueger 16,00
Me Do Ue 50,92 . M. Do U, 17,70
Husky 0il Go, 48,13 Gamble Store 7,40
Alex J, Damm 276,64 Culbertson Imp. Cpe 4,38
Tuloma Gas 60,61 Joe's Husky «65
Tuloma Gas 04,67 E. Fo Garbe 50,00
Bjella, etce 50,00 Tom Marchwick 120,00
Jessie Bruegger 13.00 Tuloma Gas 13.05
Esther Sheldon 13,00 Se & Lo Imp. Cp, 4094.,29
Louise Nayes 13,00 Webster, Foster & Weston 1769.09
Ruth Westby 13.00 Pub. Emp. Ret. 37425
Pub. Emp. Ret, 47,57 Pub. Emp. Ret. 107.81
Pub. Emp. Ret, 154,96 State Board of Equalization e 90
Ste Bde of Equaliz. 21,57 Int. Revnue Service 36,00
Int. Revenue Serv, 152,30 Indust. Accldent Bd. 45,79

Indust. Accident Bd. 28.13
Sewer Rev:

Street Fund Maynard Cellmer 151.87

Joe's Husky 1,50 Me De Us 14,94

Stanley Oelkers 10,00 E. F. Garbe 36,04
Tuloma Gas 40,60

Police Fund:

Standard 0il Co, 46,80 Library Fund:

Mildred Born 35435 Zero Food 9, 97

I\’i. D. U. . 5.40 HU.Sk.y Oil Coo 46.15

Gamble Store 13,05 Follet Library 17,36

Alex J. Damm 200,00

Lighting Fund:
Me De Us 419,18

}: ) .I . ’ ,"4—1 '!II ¢ £
C 1e1ﬂk rl'_i_j,‘_:_..c_c';:,-—/-:;__ 2 - %‘_{;_ . :M__ayor \\\_‘_ ;, - - /{/
S

April 10, 1967 Council met in special session tqéanvas votes cast
at the regular election April 3, 1967, Upon canvasing the votes
the resulsirweresa&tfoirFows:

No further business. leeting Agjourned.,ff“:>

Ward 1 Ward 11

Mayor: Mayor:

Mark Moore 81 Mark Moore 68
Lloyd Aspenlider 17 Lloyd Aspenlider 19
Alderman Alderman

Wme Krall 72 Martin Damm 70
Ralph Rasmussen 79 Larry Mahlum 69
Robert Bell 1

Howard Iverson 1

Sam Tietz, Jr, 1

Clerk was instructed to issue certificaté;;i;blectiigfto';Eﬁ successful
candidates. 7 o L " = 7~
Clerks+ ~ I~ l/\_,/ Mavor -Z,’/[{”(&E’f{ ral r./hi‘}kl‘g——’



763

May 3, 1967 the Council met in regular session with all members

present,

The minutes of the last regular and special meetings
were read approved,

A letter from Ove Madsen was read giving authorization of

burning the barn.

The following appointments were made by lMayor lMoore:

Name

Stanley Oelkers
E. F. Garbe
Alex He Damm
llaynard Cellmer
Mildred Born

the appointments.

Office

Treasurer

Clerk
Police

Water Conmi,.
Police Mage
A Blanket Motion made by Damm, seconded by Rasmussen to accept

Motion Carried,

Term Compensation

2 JIrSe 30,00

2 yrse. 90,00

2 yrs. 135,00 Exps & 410,00
2 yrs. 407,00

2 yrs. 300 @ per case

The following appointments on cormittees were made by lavor Moore
with the consent of the appointee:

Water & Sewer:
Finance:
Street:
Ordinance:
Library:

Cemetary Commissioner:
ment to be made at a later date.

Roy Lemieux ;

Larry Mahlum & Ralph Rasmussen
Larry Mahlum & Ralph Rasmussen

Martin Damm & William Krall
Martin Damm & William Krall

Larry Mahlum and Esther Sheldon

Park Commissioner appointe

liayor Moore explained all the projects of .the town that were
in progress to the Council.

Alex Damm reported tiie jail roof is leaking badly,

Rasmussen

was asked to see._whay needed to be done and have an estimate.
Martin Damm made a motion to pay $45,00 dues to the Kontana
The motion was approved
the General Fund to buy
and Council approved,

Municipal League,

and carried,
Pire Hose.

L SecondedRasrmussen.
$300,00 1is to taken from
This was suggested by Damm

The following bills were presented and

General Fund:
Moore's Coneco
Stanley Oelkers

1.30
29,41

Great Northern Rall Co0.35,00

Alex J. Damm
Tuloma Gas

Culbe. Elec, Serv,

Me De Ue

Mte St Tele & Telo

Bjella, etc,
e Ec—fL—c’a’)“fﬂi-df
Street Fund:
Alex Jdo Damm
5=Star Service
Joet's Husky
Standard 0il
Noel Sundhiem

Police
Alex J. Damm
Hildred Born

Drivers Ed. Fund

Lighting Fund:
T-"I [} D ] U [ ]

With no further business at hand

N o, i e J
Clerk ’}ﬂiééingcj/

288,03
R7+26
120,38
23.40
51,38

50600
“+7-F7

100,50
108,83
2400
35.80
40,00

150,00
28,00
14,00

408,98

Water
Lewis
E, Fo
Joe's

ordered paid:
Fund:

Kao

Garbe

Husky

Grinnell Co,

Groge.
e Do
Great

Beck
Sewer

Ee Fo
le D,

Robe. Lbre. Co,.
Ue
Ne Rail Coe.

Ne. Rail Co
&Wuﬁ f&vﬂ *
ReveFund:

Garbe
Ue

Library Fund:

Husky
Dil * D.

0il Co,
Ue

Silver Bumdet{ Co,

Park Fund:
Gamble Store
Lower Yellowstone REA8,05

7e15
50,00
8405

210.75

6620

108.56

2.50

10,30
3585

404,06
16,74

434,49
15.60
340

12.50

the meeping ad journed,

\ o ‘/
s e A

e /7 -’/
Volttinn B




764

June 5 1967 Council met in regular session with alderman Rasmussen
absent. Minutes of last meeting were read and approved. Two members
of the school board appeared before the council to find out what

type of connection could be made to thei® sprinkler at the school

so water could be metered from the hydrant. This was taken under
advisement pending more imformation. The Bank requ:ssted a telephone
pole be moved from the south of the old husky station, it was agreeded
the telephone Co. could move it to the S.W. corner of the the library,
Roy Lemieux asked for clarifications as to the policy at the Cemetary
so that better maintanence could be hads It was moved by Damm &
seconded by Mahlum to allow $50.00 for eqipment for the summer program
motion carried. It was decided that spraying for mosquitos be again
used whenever it was necesary. It was discussed to have the dump ground
surveyed so the bounderies could be established. Bonds for employees
were examined and approved. Bank pledges were also examined and
approved by the counclil. Romie ellerkamp submitted a bid of $214,00
to put a foundation under the ambulance building this was tabled for
more imformation. The following bills were apprvoed and ordered paid.,

General Fund Police Fund:
MDU 15.74 St. 011l Co 46,40
State of lont. 130.00 Mildred Born 30,11
Webster Foster 574.00 Sidney Radio 275
Clk. & Recorderl20.22 Alex Damm 180.00
Rob. Jasper 52.00 Drivers Fund 12,00
R _Ellerkamp 100,00
J es Husky « 30 Water fund
Bob Traeger 120.00 Culbertson Imp. 1.50
Searchlight 35.40 G.N. RRy. 12.80
Whites Shop 12.80 Culbertson State Bank45,00
Mt S. T & T. 464,35 E. ' Garbe 50.00
Alex Damm 282,98 Mayn&rd Cellmer 200.00
Pub., Emp. 45.26 Searchlicht 33490
Bjella, Jestrab 50.00 St. Bd of Health 90.00
Culbertson P.M. 3.00 Grinnell Co 9.10
Fabric Fire Hose291,00 Public Emp. Ret. 38,35
Sorby Imp. 5470
Street Fund
MDU 47,45 Sewer Revenue
Oelkers S.S. 8,00 M D U. 15.66
Culb. Inp, 6625 Culb., St. Bank 45,00
Wesco Steel 67,68 E. F* Garbe 36438
Lewis Gobbs 58,00 llaynard Cellmer 147,00
Hals Truck Stop 62,20
Willie Knueger 650 Cemetary Fund
Sorby Imp. 5.90 Grogan Rob. Lbr. RB.24
Carl Penne.. 94,64
Library Fund
M D U. 12.00 Fire Dept.
Steck Vaughan 26455 J es Husky B850
Silver Burdette 3440 8
Whites Shebt Hetal 12,80 Lighting Fund
MDTU 408,98
Park Fund:
MDU 1.08
Crogan Rob. Lbr 6,16
F. F, A 20,00
No fur ing ad journed.

Clerk ’f‘z'/%:_ pp



765

July 3rd Council met in regular session with all members present.
Wages to have road & fence cleared to & at dump ground was discussed
%& 1t was moved by lahlum & secibnded by Krall to allow $100,00

motion carried, it was understood that the fence on the south side

be cleared.

ITosquito spraying was discussed and 1t was the feeling of all present
that to light a job had been done, mayor stated he would contact

the sprayers concerring this. kahlum asked if the spare room upstairs
could be rented to a P C A revresentative it would be used once a
week it was agreed to rent it for $ 5.00 a month during summer &
$10.00 during the winter. Iayor Moore again read the littering

laws and garbage collection requirements, he said another meeting
would be called during the month to work out a ordinance for garbage
collection. Bills were referred to the auditing committee and ordered

paid,
General Fund: Water Fund:
Postmaster 3400 Ilaynard Cellmer 200,00
Mildred Born 36,81 E. Fe Garbe 50.00
Alex Darmm 219.00 <N W Supply 42,74
Stanley Oelkers 55.32 Thomas Marchwick 50,00
M DU 9.20 G N RRy. 1l.11
It Stabes T & T 49,89 Iion. D U, 255434
Geo., Upholstry 8,00 G innell Co 82.90
Tuloma Gas 27,98 Plib. Emp. Ret. 38,435
Pub. Emp. Ret. 46,20 Ind. Azcd, Bd. 53.61
Ind. Accident Bd +46 Soce. Sec, Div, 107.45
Soc. Sgec. Divi 172,63 St. Bd of Equal. 5.84
St. Bd of Equal., 27.16 Rjella, Neff Etc. 40,80
Int. Rev. Serv. 16.06
Bjella, Neff & Pippen 50,00 Sewer Revenue:
Waynard Cellmer 147.00
Street Fund: E. F., Garbe 36,04
Alex Darm 81,00 DU 15.66
Lyle Knudsne 120,00
lic Kinney liotors 3.98 Cenietary Fund:
Lester Johnson 66,92 Charles Pennel 104,68
Soc. Sece. 18,35
Police Fund:
Alex Damm 218,03 Park Tund:
Robert Jasper 25,00 licnt. Dak Util 4,50
liont. Hwy Patrol 6.00
Driver Ed. Fund 12.00 Lighting Dist.:
Ind. Accd. Bd 29.62 M D U, 416,78

Library Fund:
Silver Burdette 3.40

= ’,7\ 7
Clerkréjiéiédéi{H_‘j



766

August 7 1967 Council met in regular session with all members
present. Minutes of last meeting were read and approved. liayor
informed the council that all water shut ofr's had been located
and inserted on map except, four which the council decided to
have located by digging up for the location of valves. Cellmar
was instructed to have Marchwick do the worke, Mr J Green

asked the council that a differnt meter be installed in his

house as he felt that he wasnt using that much water water Supt.
was instructed to change meters and if a blg difference showed

up an adjustment would be made on his water bille Arnie Skedvold
and Rodney Iverson appeared before the council and explained

that an effort was being made to build a rest room on the athletic
feild and the council would be informed about the progresse.
Aproposed garbage ordinance was discussed by Atty. Rathart and

it was agreed to have it considered at a special meeting August
29th at 8 P.l. It was moved by Mahlum and seconded by Rasmussen
to have clerk advertise for umsed crawler type tractor bids to

be opened August 29th 8. P.il. After reveiving the budget it

was moved by Mahlum and seconded by Krull to establish the
following levies for 1967-68 General 18 ills, Street & Mills,
Library 1 Mill, Park % Mill Water Imp, 1lle3 Mills. Motion
carried. Moved by Mahlum & seconded Damm to increase salary

of clerk $50.00 motion carried. Clerk was instructed to furmish
Councll with a list of outstanding water accounts each monthe.

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee and
ordered paid,

General Fund: Water Fund:
Postmaster 3.00 Public Service Comnission 6400
St. 0il Co 46,80 Chas Pennell 95.22
Alex Damm 193.61 Cont. 0il Co 71l.41
Mt States T & T 39,68 Mont. Dak Util. 180.31
Mone. Dak Util 284,17 Brunswig Drug 43,00
Jack &% Jill 5.12 laynard Cellmar 247,00
Grog. Rob. Lbr. 1.20 Grog. Rob. Lbr 2«88
Stanley Oelkers 27.66 Culb. Imp. 1.85
E. P Garbe 36.04 Culb. kiotor Sales 2.40
Pub. ‘Emp. Ret. 44,99 Joes Husky 8.10
Tuloma Gas 22,91 Lester Jo nson 38.24
Bjella, Neff, Pippen50.0U0 E. F. Garbe 50,00
Gamble Store 35640
_ Street Fund: Pub. Emp. Ret. 38.35
Bachtold Bros 8,98
Mc Kinney Motors 1.60 Police Fund:
Bills Standard 31 Alex Damm 270.00
“ Victoria Elev. 65. 90 Mildred Rorn 33.46
Culb. Imp. 6.68
,Culb. lotor Sales 7010 Library Fund:
: Oelkers S S 26.32 Mont. Dak Util 3600
Jack & Jill 5,08
Sewer Revenue:
Monte. Dak. Util 13.58 Cemetary Fund:
Maynard Cellmar 100.00 Chas Pennell 45,75
Grogan fob. Lbr. 5.20
Park Fund:
Mont. Dak Util 2.40 Light Fund:
Gamble Store 82.93 Mon. Dak, Util 128.31
No furthey neeting ad journed. tﬁlg”"

-4/ Z

Nayow_. e lepefnei
hayo¥— A Cler =z




767/
August 29th Council met in special session with all members present.
Only one bid was received for crawler type tractor and this was from
the Culbertson Imp. Co for $3195.00. It was moved by Rasmussen &
seconded by Mahitum to accept the bid and that payments be made over

a2 two year payment with 5 at once and the balance one year latter N
Motion cavrled with Krall not voting. Tha saddle club asked permission
to use the odge water truck on their trail ride permission was ~

granted. Some discussion wag had concerning the remodeling of the

east room upstairs of the town building same to be used for PCA office
Maglum said he would get a survey as to the cost. Mayor Moore stated
that he felt a foundation and floor, should be put under the Ambulance
building before it got to cold council agreed to this and contractors
were to be contacted for a price. The proposed garbage ordinance

was discussed but due to the attrney not pre.ent and some deletion

in Lbc iinance no action was taken and clerk was requested to con-

tact & ttorney\concerning same. No further business meeting adjourned.

MaNSE 7 aajé;gi# ;vrg_, Clerl; LQ%ZZETf4/:




768
Sept. 4 1967
Council met in regular session with alderman Krall absent.
Minutes of last meeting were read and avproved. Garbage ordinance
was discussed but no action taken, mayor Moore said that the crossing
by the armory & church should be fixed before it got to cold.
The following bills were referred to the auditing committee and
ordered paid.

‘General Fund: Water Fund:
‘Drivers Ed. Fund 18.00 Culb. Imp. Co, 500,00
Culbertson Imp. C0.297.50 Aurora *Pump Cp 214,83
Mont. Mianicipal League 45.00 Mondak Chem. 81.00
Mt States T & T. 29.72 MDU 285.77
M-D U. 412.58 Lester Johnson 9.56
Grog. Rob. Lbr. 19.00 Marchwick Excav. 24,31
E, P Garbe 34,84 E. F'. Garbe 50.00
Alex"J Damn 276,05 Maynard Cellmar 200,00
Stanley Oelkers 26,95 Emp. Ret. 38.65
Emp. Retire. 53494 Chas Pennell 52.50
Chas Pennell 19.565 Lester Johnson 28.68
Bjella, Neff Efc. 50,00 G.N. RRy 6.05

Geo Lindecker 5.45
Street Fund:
Culb. Imp Co 500.00 Police Fund:
lic Kinney Hotors 2,05 M D U. 1.80
Bachtold Bros 28,80 St. 01l Co 46,80
"Hall Perry Machine 56.71 Mildred Rorn 23.42
Culb. Imp, 16.94 Alex Damm 200,00
Sorby Imp 12,80

Library Fund:
Sewer Revenue: M DU 3460
Culbertson Imp. $00.00 Exmoixk xR xoav .
M DU 12.96 Jack & Jill 3.48
E F Garbe 50,00 ,
lMaynard Cellmer 148,52 Cemetary fund:

Chas Pennell 71.25
Park Fund:
MDU 3460
Grog. Rob. Lbr. 4,60

No further business meeting adjourned;

£
Clerk / Mayor ioaatd

G . . . .
Sept 20 Youncil met in SPrecle$- session with Ra
oresent. Bids for floor in ambulance ]
mains street were considered. Ellerks

=

ildin

T
bid $260,00, Jensen $246,70
and Larsen Const. co $510.QO for floor in building, low bid wa.s
ewarded to Jensen. Larson “onst. bid 925.00 and Jensen $878,30

for crossing drain low bid"was awarded to Jensen., ©No further
business meeting adjourned.

Clerlsnfud a sl - Mayor £ Y/ o —"




762
Oct. 2 Council met in regular session with Courcilmen Rasmussen
and llahlum absent, llinutes of last meetings were read and arpnroved.
Paul Finnicum asked for a building permit to move a tra11ev onto
a lot cwned by his father, coucil aprcroved same provicing the vroperty
wasdeeded over to him and that the trailer be vlaced at least 10' from
prorerty line. Hannes Halgrimsons build,prermit was aporoved nroviding
the extensioyd to the house was acdded on the north side and be kepnt
10' from property line. xOvad by Damm and seconded by Krall to extend b
our contract with VWebster, ‘oster % Vieston to lMarch 3 for the ccempletion
of survey of streets and alleys. liotion ca-risd., OCouncil decided to
have Sven Jensen shingle the ambulance building. It was agreed that
soem type of heat be put in the bulilding this winter preferrrably sropanec.
The follwvwing bills were referrsd to the auditing committee and ordered

paid.

General und: Street Fund:

Ind., Accid. Bd. 30,50 Alexe. Damm 48,00

Bd of Equalization 27459 Kao's Welding 19.40

Pub. fmn. S.S. 145.38 Hals Truck Stoo 1.00

Int. Reve. Serv, 154.90 City Truck & Tractor 36,00

Emn. Ret. 47,84 Willie Krueger 36,00

Postmaster 2,00 Sven dYensen 878430

Stanley Cellkers 28,35 licores Yonoco 4,15

Alex. J Damm 287.62

Osburn Kemical 150.00 Police Fund:

Mt State T & T .04 Alx Damm 150400

HDTU :9.0.0%.1:] 411.38 1""1dred Born 13,38
& Culbertson State Bank 79.90 Thomas Auto 5.27

Bjella Neff, Pippen 50.00 M Anto Parths 5,29

Sven Yensen 276.70 11DU 1.80

Tuloma Gas 10,14 Sever Revenue Fund:

Water Fund: laynard Cellmar 48,52

Ond. Acecid. 56,06 E. I'. Garbe 33.84

Bd of Equalization 9.16 1D U 14,22

Pub. Emp, Ret. SS 133,91 Willie Krueger 42,00

Int. Rev. Serv. 37465 Library Fund:

kiaynard Cellmar 300,00 Kathryn Garbe 4,50

Grinnell Co 41,09 Zero food 3675

E. P, Garbe 100,00 IIDU 4,20

Hahlum Plumbing 19,08 Park Fund:

Kao's Welding 27,55 I D U. 1.80

MDU 54,98

Grinnell Co 8u.u2 Cemstary Pund:

Tastee I'reez 1.50 Jarl Pennell 113,29

Elect. Fage. 23.48

Western Const. 18.95
No fuvthe“-r:;* - n twnw ajourned till Oct. 4th 8

Clerks ° 7@ %’i / Mayor

Oct. ZEh Councirl nft w1tb all members present. Garbaoe cefdinance
was passed by motion of Krall & seconded by Damma all voted in Pavow

of passage., It was moved by manlum & seconded »y Rasmussen to authorize
Navor Slark Hoore to execute a conditional sales contﬂact for the baTance
( $1,597.50) due on the purchase of tractor from the 2TINg N

Co. blnal payment to be made Oct, 3 1968 motion cary/

ahstaingib;ﬂaxom votlﬂ"ﬁ No further business meetis j

C : - Mayer I;/{!.“ fZN@,

Clerk was instructed to post ordinance 111 at Bank, Post Office &
E. F. Uarbe Accounting office.

/



770

o987 . -4l me - vlas 5 3 3
?TfLG IJF?_EJJF il.T t in recular session with Alderman Damm absent.
%};q:es o; %asc meeting were read and approved. A delegation from
O Jan =iy b = 5
,?; iIree Lutheran church was present and asked that sewer be made avail-

x =R 1 =

able to th? new church, I £ was moved by Krall and seconded by Manhlum
to bring ?ne sewer 10 their property line motion carried. Schledewitsz
?e??esentln; the alrport committee told the council that repairs had
to be madeat the airport lighting was agreed that the town would
pay about 1/3 if the county wou 2y the rest. Allan Peterson asked
r@rglss%cn to burn papers in an nerator at the bank when garbage
coglectlnn started permi o] ranted, - Clerk was inst”uctedkfog
EP;EfptST{ZL ;estlfh% 0i ng that the cemeht which was dumved

n the alley be removed. greed to charge Herman Jensen $50.00
a mmnt@ rental and have some one come in and clean up as soon_ag tée
rgmodllgg was completed and then onee a month thereafter. Some _
discussion was had about renting out the crawlee tractor it was decided
t?-chargg 712,00 an hour and furnish the operator but the renting of-
this equivment be limited upon discretion of +the council, i% ﬁég

mussen and seconded by lkahlum to renew the C.D. at Culbertson

oy =

T
fd 2
o 11!

o e

L W

jall

g &

State bank for a year motion carried. Moved by Mahlum and seconded
gymzfa%il?f Oiiffﬁimifufﬁejss gnd decorations for the street also
o o HeceSe JOLLON 8Arrieds ne Tollowing bills were referred to
v2e gudliting committee and ordsred paid,
General Fund: Water Fund:
Mt States T & T 45,20 Joes Husky 4,50
Grogan Rob., Lbr 20.456 Maynard Celimer 206,00
M DU 415,28 E. F. Garbe 75.00
St. 0il Co 46,80 Tuloma Gas 123425
Bjella, Neff, Pippen Etc 154.86 Grinnell Co 96,54
Stanley Oelkers £6,95 White Sheet letal 6+30
Alex Damm 266,18 MDTU 269,72
Pub. Emp. Ret. 48,17 Mon-Dak Chemibcal 54,00
Tuloma Gas 32477 FPischer Porter 290,70
Pub Emp. Retirment 38.87
StreetFund: G N RRy 4.27
Willie Krueger 128,00 Tuloma Gas 13.78
Hals Truck Stop 1,50 Police Fund:
Bblkers S.S. 16.40 Mildred Born 26,77
Alex Damm 64 .50 Alex Damm 130,00
Kaol's Welding 17.43 Drivers Ed. Fund 10.00
Sewer Revenue: Library Fund:
Maynard Cellmer 148,52 HMDTU 6,00
Willie Krueger 30.00 H:sky 01l 54,04
E.F. Garbe 58.84 Time-Life 4,43
L & S Imp. Co 373460 Atlas 2.57
M DU 15.30
N Dak Concrete 91.35 Cemetary Fund:
larchwick Excav. 539.00 Carl Pennell 65.96
Oelkers S.S. 2.10

Park fund:

I'x"I D UI 2.50

Vacabion pay was given to Alex Damm. It was moved by Krall and seconded
by Rasmussen to advertise for a garbage Bauler hids to be mpeq;dtat the

next regulay meeting in Dec. Llotion carried g B Y e e e S
) X > ;?l’—; p A ._:, ’ \..' ] L /m’ ?/ /?)m

Lo~ AT A

~

Clerk (cri- : Hayozn




T

771

Decs 4 Council met in regular session with all members present.
Liinutes of last me:ting were read and approved. liinutes were

i W]

amended to read Herman Jensen rent to be $40.00 2 mornth, Bd Gustafson
asked the council if they would pay for
the light poles so that Xmas decorations
sald he would donate his labor, moved by Ilahlum and seconded by

Damm to agree to this motion carried. Joce Gandrud st.ted that
one of the fire sirens was worn out and needed renlacing, he stated ~~
that the firemen were having a new years dance and the proceeds

were to go towards purchasing a new one but if
rejuired financial needs would the town pay the rest. It was moved
by Damm & seconded by Krall to do this motion carried, llrs Hannes

Hallgrimson asked the town council if they could rent some land

‘south of town for a pasture, it was agreed to rent about seven acred

the material if he wired
could be rlugred in, he

it didnt neet the

for $10,00 a year. It would be ur to the renter to furnish the fenge.

Stanley Oelkers stated that it was nearly certain he would have to
move out of Culbertson, and if so he would resign as treasurer, the
council appointed Ray Oelkers as treasurer providing Stanlet Oelkers

had to leave, Bids for garbage collections were received.
Willie Krueger $9,600.00, Joh? Damm $12,000.00 and Dr R Rell $23,300.00
Action on these bids to be taken at a special mecting Dec. 11l.

The following bills were referred to tine auditing committee and

ordered paid,
WATER FUND:

1y L

STREET FUND:

Pub. Emp. Ret. 38.86 Jdohn Iverson 9,30

liarchwick Excav. ’ 120,00 Alex J Daim 19.50

JOoes Husky 9.80 G N RRy 19.55

Ilasmard Cellmer 200,00 Snow Line Tree 41.30

Carl Fennell 8.25 Valley Dec, Co 120,00

Culbertson State Bank 45,00

DU 47,20 POLICE FUND:

Grinnell Co 232,01 Iildred Rorn 10,04

Gambles 26.66

G.N. Rry 9.78 SEWER REVENUE FUND:

E.F. Garbe 85,64  Alex Damm 6,00

Husky 0,1 57.90 llaynard Cellmer 148.52
: Culbertson State Pank 45,00

GENERAL FUND: HDU 8.82

Culbertson P,ii. 3400 G ¥ Rry. 7.06

Pub. Emp. Ret. 66.19 Fargo Foundry 51.00

lioores Conoco 8,94 E.F,. Garbe 50,00

Alex J Damm 681,00 CEILETARY FUND:

HMaynard Cellmer 80,00 Carl Fennell 25.50

Grog. Rob. Lbr Co 109.59 LIBRARY FUND:

M DU 417,08 ll. D. T, 28,00

It States T & T 23,02  Steck Vaughn 22.486

Stanley Oelkers 26.95 Kathryn Garhe 3.72

2jella, Neff Etc. 53,99 High“mith Co 32,92

Stanley Oelkers 1.75

R P T Service 197.88

No further Lusiness meeting adjourned.

A3 [/ 4

Clerk r:giﬁia¢f{%

S~



772

Dec. 11 Council met in special session to consider garbage
hauling bids. It was moved by Krall & seconded by Mahlum to
award the bid to Willie Krueger motion carried. “11 voted yes.
The atborney was asked to draw up a contract with Willie
Krueger stating in this contract that there would be no
hauling of garbage on Sundays. also to clarify what constituted
Oother hauling. A special meeting to be called when contract
was completeds It was agreed that the next regular council
meeting would be held Jan. 2 1968, clerk to insert same ir
No further business meeting adjourned. /

Dece 19 1967 Council met in special session to consider
a contract between Willie Krueger and the Town of Culbertson

Montana for the hauling of garbage Fot the year 1953,
The contract was read by Willie rueger and the Council
and provisions discussed after whilch Wi. Krall moved that

llayor lark lloore be authorized +to sign the contract, seconded
by Mahlum and upon voting all council members voted yese

No further business me ting adjourned.
."/_-_‘_‘-‘:\‘\“‘-____._--""






